HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 1012 by Representative Lorusso

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 4, at the end of line 4, delete "seven" and insert "nine"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 5, after "least" delete "five" and insert "seven"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

7

- 8 "(5) One member shall be appointed by the state senator representing the
- 9 <u>area or a majority of the area of the district.</u>
- 10 (6) One member shall be appointed by the state representative representing
- the area or a majority of the area of the district."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(5)" and insert "(7)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 16, after "follows:" delete "two members for one year each, two" and insert
- 16 "three"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, at the end of line 16, delete "two" and insert "three"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 17, after "and" delete "one member" and insert "three members"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, delete "(6)" and insert "(8)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 27, delete "(7)" and insert "(9)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(8)" and insert "(10)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, delete "(9)" and insert "(11)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, delete "(10)" and insert "(12)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(11)" and insert "(13)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(12)" and insert "(14)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17, delete "(13)" and insert "(15)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 5, line 17, after "his" delete "or her"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, delete "(14)" and insert "(16)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 22, delete "(15)" and insert "(17)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 24, delete "(16)" and insert "(18)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, delete "(17)" and insert "(19)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 6, at the beginning of line 13, delete "(18)" and insert "(20)"